KEY WEST PARANORMAL SOCIETY

KEY WEST PARANORMAL SOCIETY (K.W.P.S.) is a non-profit corporation and the first non-profit paranormal investigative team in Key West. They now have team divisions located in South Florida, Central Florida, Northeast Florida, and the Florida Panhandle, as well as the Florida Keys and Key West.

The Founders of K.W.P.S., Tami Beckel and Crystal Davis, are a mother and daughter team of paranormal investigators who have many years of experience investigating paranormal activity throughout the state of Florida. As paranormal investigators they have a complete understanding of approaching an investigation from a scientific perspective and have made it their mission to search for the truth whatever that truth may be. They are capable of performing all aspects of paranormal investigating from the pre-investigative research stage through to the final reports and assessments. They are level-headed, logical, and eager to understand the nature of the problem, and are committed to finding a suitable solution for the client with a sense of empathy and understanding. Tami and Crystal both have had a life-long interest in the paranormal as a result of unexplained activity which occurred in their own family's homes back in Ohio.

The Key West Paranormal Society is a group of individuals who have come from various backgrounds each sharing the same desire to research and investigate paranormal activity. They work with and utilize a number of individuals as investigators selected from all over the State, not just Key West and the Florida Keys. This allows a rapid response to emergency situations in all areas of Florida. Each individual team member has his or her own unique talents and abilities to help ensure every investigation performed is of the highest caliber. The team is equipped with hands on training on all equipment necessary to research, investigate and document paranormal activity. The Key West Paranormal Society has formed one of the most solid paranormal investigative teams on the east coast.

To request their assistance at your private residence or place of business, please email your contact information with specific details on the activity taking place to <u>GhostHunter@KeyWestParanormalSociety.com</u> or phone the Director at 305-407-5723. All investigations are Free of Charge as they are a non-profit company, and all investigation results and information given to K.W.P.S. is held in strict confidence and will not be sold or given to anyone without prior written authorization from the clients they serve.

Key West Paranormal Society has several public events coming up where members of the general public can be the "Paranormal Investigator" for the night. The K.W.P.S. team will be on hand to answer any questions they may have and to assist them with their investigation if needed. Additional information on these events can be found on their website at <u>www.KeyWestParanormalSociety.com</u>.